

A. B. Durkee: (1975) *Phytochemistry* **14**, 2728.

"prodelphinidin" should read "procyanidin".

---

F. Khuong-Huu: (1975) *Phytochemistry* **14**, 2501.

The stereochemistry of structures 1-6 at positions C-7 and C-9 is the opposite of that shown in the paper, i.e. the bridge between C-7 and C-9 should be represented by dotted lines, not by wedges.

---

Atallah *et al.*: Translocation of sitosterol and related compounds in *Pelargonium hortorum* and *Helianthus annuus*. (1975) *Phytochemistry* **14**, 1927.

There is an error on page 1930. In line 8 under **DISCUSSION** the word *likely* should be *unlikely*.

---

G. W. van Eijk: Drosophilin A methyl ether from *Mycena megaspora*. (1975) *Phytochemistry* **14**, (11) 2506.

The publisher regrets a comma after the word drosophilin was inserted in error in the title and in the contents. The letter A (capital!) also has been changed (logically) to a small letter in the contents.

---

(1975) *Phytochemistry* **14**(10), 2249-2251.

Concerning the paper shown above, the publishers would like to advise a misprinting. The authors' names must be revised as follows:

E. Fujita, M. Ochiai, I. Uchida, A. Chatterjee and S. K. Desmukh

(In the contents list it appeared as I. Ichida.)

---